
                                           
                                           
                        WIAA Division 2 & Division 3 Sectional
                            Colby High School | Colby, WI
                       Hosted by Colby/Abbotsford Cross Country
                                           
                                   Ocotber 21, 2023
                                           
                        ========== Boys Division 3 ==========
                                           

  1.    60  Pacelli                           (17:51.8  89:18.9 2:05.7)
================================================
  1      3  Luke Eiden              10   16:47.5
  2      7  Sam Carpenter           12   17:21.5
  3     13  Lucas Haemmerle         11   18:07.4
  4     15  Jaden Garski            9    18:09.3
  5     22  Nolan Wojchik           12   18:53.2
  6   ( 25) Daniel Constantinea     10   18:59.9
  7   ( 37) Joey Burch              12   19:23.7

  2.    96  Iola-Scandinavia                  (18:11.5  90:57.3 3:19.0)
================================================
  1      1  Charlie Vater           12   16:04.4
  2      4  Ben Beck                10   17:17.8
  3     21  Jack Beck               9    18:48.4
  4     34  Evan Linjer             9    19:23.3
  5     36  Henry Vater             9    19:23.4

  3.   119  Marathon                          (18:46.5  93:52.3 1:55.3)
================================================
  1      9  Jacob Smith             12   17:34.4
  2     20  Logan Peters            9    18:46.5
  3     24  Matthew Kindlarski      9    18:59.0
  4     26  Derek Vesely            12   19:02.7
  5     40  Gavin Matthiae          10   19:29.7
  6   ( 45) John Kahon              10   19:44.9
  7   ( 54) Brandon Gitzlaff        12   20:27.4

  4.   156  Necedah                           (19:11.6  95:57.8 2:22.7)
================================================
  1     14  Jacob Hite              11   18:07.6
  2     28  Max Vogele              10   19:04.4
  3     29  Aiden Noth              11   19:07.4
  4     30  Spencer Cernicka        10   19:08.1
  5     55  Kenney Nixon            9    20:30.3
  6   ( 57) Mason Hustad            10   20:42.3
  7   (106) Joseph Zavala           9    28:22.3

  5.   170  Columbus Catholic                 (19:07.6  95:37.7 6:01.7)
================================================
  1      2  Isaac Scheer            11   16:39.5
  2      6  Nathan Scheer           9    17:19.4
  3     31  Elijah Wolf             9    19:15.0
  4     44  Jackson Bernitt         10   19:42.6
  5     87  Quinn Kuhnau            9    22:41.2
  6   ( 96) Zack Christensen        10   24:01.2
  7   (103) Jon Hafferman           12   26:39.3

  6.   175  Stratford                         (19:18.4  96:31.6 3:51.0)
================================================
  1      5  Cree DeFoe              11   17:19.4
  2     19  Ethan Heeg              11   18:45.3
  3     32  Christopher Stuttgen    9    19:16.9
  4     49  Derek Wiese             11   19:59.6
  5     70  Calvin Rasmussen        10   21:10.4
  6   ( 74) Cooper Bosmans          9    21:22.6
  7   ( 93) Mathias Kaiser          10   23:31.8



  7.   180  Athens                            (19:18.9  96:34.1 3:18.6)
================================================
  1     12  Andrew Schaer           10   18:02.5
  2     16  Nicholas Pittman        11   18:12.4
  3     38  Drew Haines             12   19:28.0
  4     41  Eli Paul                10   19:30.1
  5     73  Brandon Krause          10   21:21.1

  8.   208  Rosholt                           (19:50.8  99:13.6 5:12.4)
================================================
  1     10  Dan Simonis             12   17:36.5
  2     18  Hugh Seki               12   18:44.9
  3     33  Henry Burns             12   19:17.2
  4     59  Nick Trzebiatowsk       12   20:46.1
  5     88  Seth Delikowski         12   22:48.9

  9.   228  Pittsville                        (19:45.7  98:48.5 3:48.1)
================================================
  1      8  Derek Grossman          12   17:28.4
  2     11  Ezra Fiala              12   17:51.3
  3     66  Caden Rayburn           11   20:57.3
  4     71  Nate Esser              12   21:15.0
  5     72  Kole Foltman            10   21:16.5
  6   ( 78) Peyton Leigh            10   21:58.7
  7   ( 90) Liam Parkinson          9    23:04.7

 10.   230  Assumption                        (19:56.4  99:41.9 1:00.2)
================================================
  1     35  Alex Jacoby             12   19:23.3
  2     46  Owen Hernandez          11   19:49.9
  3     47  Charlie Kuhn            11   19:55.9
  4     50  Owen Daliege            11   20:09.3
  5     52  Aiden Daliege           9    20:23.5
  6   ( 65) Aaron Jacoby            10   20:56.1
  7   (101) Aj Plummer              9    25:28.8

 11.   255  Loyal/Greenwood                   (20:10.7  100:53.5 2:38.1)
================================================
  1     17  Connor Genteman         12   18:27.4
  2     39  Bryce Deegan            10   19:28.7
  3     62  Lucas Nielsen           10   20:48.5
  4     68  Cody Eckes              12   21:03.4
  5     69  Wyatt Mulvaney          9    21:05.5
  6   ( 77) Ridge Ashbeck           10   21:55.2
  7   (104) Aleksandrs Freibergs    10   27:31.2

 12.   294  Markesan                          (20:50.5  104:12.2 4:06.8)
================================================
  1     27  Brayden Bruce           10   19:03.2
  2     51  Gavin Slark             9    20:16.5
  3     58  Layne Schertz           11   20:43.0
  4     67  Nic Talma               10   20:59.5
  5     91  Jackson Mildebrandt     10   23:10.0
  6   ( 98) Patrick Slate           10   24:40.6
  7   (102) Casey Schertz           9    25:47.3

 13.   301  Auburndale                        (20:45.2  103:46.0 2:35.3)
================================================
  1     42  James Binder            11   19:30.5
  2     53  Brody Braunsky          10   20:25.4
  3     63  Sawyer Cherney          12   20:49.0
  4     64  Jaxon Grube             9    20:55.3
  5     79  Ethan Spindler          9    22:05.8

 14.   326  Edgar                             (21:22.8  106:53.8 4:56.1)
================================================
  1     23  Cade Koch               10   18:57.0
  2     43  Dillan Sondelski        10   19:39.3
  3     80  Isaac Reemtsma          10   22:08.6



  4     85  Isaac Halama            11   22:15.8
  5     95  Carlos Zerate           9    23:53.1
  6   ( 97) Eli Slack               11   24:04.9
  7   (105) Micah Schulz            10   28:02.5

 15.   351  Westfield/ Montello               (21:25.0  107:04.7 1:37.8)
================================================
  1     56  Hunter Peschel          11   20:35.1
  2     60  Matthew Alcorta         10   20:46.1
  3     75  Boyan Krastev           10   21:37.6
  4     76  Cole Gundersen          12   21:53.0
  5     84  Vincent Donner          9    22:12.9
  6   ( 99) Deegan Hartman          10   24:45.5

 16.   376  Spencer                           (21:52.3  109:21.2 3:14.5)
================================================
  1     48  Isaac Howlett           11   19:56.2
  2     61  Davide Chemello         12   20:47.4
  3     86  Fletcher Post           10   22:37.2
  4     89  Breckin Miller          10   22:49.7
  5     92  Henry Glamm             10   23:10.7

 17.   440  Nekoosa                           (23:01.0  115:05.0 2:51.3)
================================================
  1     81  Karsten Barten          12   22:08.7
  2     82  Joseph Alameda          12   22:08.9
  3     83  Owen Michael            12   22:08.9
  4     94  Dane Lepak              10   23:38.5
  5    100  Collin Johnson          9    25:00.0
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Charlie Vater      12   Iola-Scandinavia             16:04.4  5:11  t 
    2    2 Isaac Scheer       11   Columbus Catholic            16:39.5  5:22  i 
    3    3 Luke Eiden         10   Pacelli                      16:47.5  5:25  t 
    4    4 Ben Beck           10   Iola-Scandinavia             17:17.8  5:35  t 
    5    5 Cree Defoe         11   Stratford                    17:19.4  5:35  i 
    6    6 Nathan Scheer      9    Columbus Catholic            17:19.4  5:35  i 
    7    7 Sam Carpenter      12   Pacelli                      17:21.5  5:36  t 
    8    8 Derek Grossman     12   Pittsville                   17:28.4  5:38  i 
    9    9 Jacob Smith        12   Marathon                     17:34.4  5:40  i 
   10   10 Dan Simonis        12   Rosholt                      17:36.5  5:41    
   11   11 Ezra Fiala         12   Pittsville                   17:51.3  5:45    
   12   12 Andrew Schaer      10   Athens                       18:02.5  5:49    
   13   13 Lucas Haemmerle    11   Pacelli                      18:07.4  5:50  t 
   14   14 Jacob Hite         11   Necedah                      18:07.6  5:51    
   15   15 Jaden Garski       9    Pacelli                      18:09.3  5:51  t 
   16   16 Nicholas Pittman   11   Athens                       18:12.4  5:52    
   17   17 Connor Genteman    12   Loyal/Greenwood              18:27.4  5:57    
   18   18 Hugh Seki          12   Rosholt                      18:44.9  6:03    
   19   19 Ethan Heeg         11   Stratford                    18:45.3  6:03    
   20   20 Logan Peters       9    Marathon                     18:46.5  6:03    
   21      Will Drinka        11   Neillsville                  18:47.8  6:03    
   22   21 Jack Beck          9    Iola-Scandinavia             18:48.4  6:04  t 
   23   22 Nolan Wojchik      12   Pacelli                      18:53.2  6:05  t 
   24   23 Cade Koch          10   Edgar                        18:57.0  6:06    
   25   24 Matthew Kindlarski 9    Marathon                     18:59.0  6:07    
   26   25 Daniel Constantine 10   Pacelli                      18:59.9  6:07  t 
   27   26 Derek Vesely       12   Marathon                     19:02.7  6:08    
   28   27 Brayden Bruce      10   Markesan                     19:03.2  6:08    
   29   28 Max Vogele         10   Necedah                      19:04.4  6:09    
   30   29 Aiden Noth         11   Necedah                      19:07.4  6:10    
   31   30 Spencer Cernicka   10   Necedah                      19:08.1  6:10    
   32      Rylee Duckart      10   John Edwards                 19:12.7  6:12    
   33   31 Elijah Wolf        9    Columbus Catholic            19:15.0  6:12    
   34   32 Christopher Stuttg 9    Stratford                    19:16.9  6:13    
   35   33 Henry Burns        12   Rosholt                      19:17.2  6:13    
   36      Hunter Schultz     10   Neillsville                  19:17.3  6:13    
   37   34 Evan Linjer        9    Iola-Scandinavia             19:23.3  6:15  t 
   38   35 Alex Jacoby        12   Assumption                   19:23.3  6:15    
   39   36 Henry Vater        9    Iola-Scandinavia             19:23.4  6:15  t 
   40   37 Joey Burch         12   Pacelli                      19:23.7  6:15  t 
   41   38 Drew Haines        12   Athens                       19:28.0  6:16    
   42   39 Bryce Deegan       10   Loyal/Greenwood              19:28.7  6:17    
   43   40 Gavin Matthiae     10   Marathon                     19:29.7  6:17    
   44   41 Eli Paul           10   Athens                       19:30.1  6:17    
   45   42 James Binder       11   Auburndale                   19:30.5  6:17    
   46   43 Dillan Sondelski   10   Edgar                        19:39.3  6:20    
   47   44 Jackson Bernitt    10   Columbus Catholic            19:42.6  6:21    
   48   45 John Kahon         10   Marathon                     19:44.9  6:22    
   49   46 Owen Hernandez     11   Assumption                   19:49.9  6:23    
   50   47 Charlie Kuhn       11   Assumption                   19:55.9  6:25    
   51   48 Isaac Howlett      11   Spencer                      19:56.2  6:25    
   52   49 Derek Wiese        11   Stratford                    19:59.6  6:27    
   53   50 Owen Daliege       11   Assumption                   20:09.3  6:30    
   54   51 Gavin Slark        9    Markesan                     20:16.5  6:32    
   55   52 Aiden Daliege      9    Assumption                   20:23.5  6:34    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56   53 Brody Braunsky     10   Auburndale                   20:25.4  6:35    
   57   54 Brandon Gitzlaff   12   Marathon                     20:27.4  6:36    
   58   55 Kenney Nixon       9    Necedah                      20:30.3  6:36    
   59   56 Hunter Peschel     11   Westfield/ Montello          20:35.1  6:38    
   60   57 Mason Hustad       10   Necedah                      20:42.3  6:40    
   61   58 Layne Schertz      11   Markesan                     20:43.0  6:41    
   62   59 Nick Trzebiatowsk  12   Rosholt                      20:46.1  6:42    
   63   60 Matthew Alcorta    10   Westfield/ Montello          20:46.1  6:42    
   64   61 Davide Chemello    12   Spencer                      20:47.4  6:42    
   65   62 Lucas Nielsen      10   Loyal/Greenwood              20:48.5  6:42    
   66   63 Sawyer Cherney     12   Auburndale                   20:49.0  6:42    
   67   64 Jaxon Grube        9    Auburndale                   20:55.3  6:45    
   68   65 Aaron Jacoby       10   Assumption                   20:56.1  6:45    
   69   66 Caden Rayburn      11   Pittsville                   20:57.3  6:45    
   70   67 Nic Talma          10   Markesan                     20:59.5  6:46    
   71   68 Cody Eckes         12   Loyal/Greenwood              21:03.4  6:47    
   72   69 Wyatt Mulvaney     9    Loyal/Greenwood              21:05.5  6:48    
   73   70 Calvin Rasmussen   10   Stratford                    21:10.4  6:49    
   74   71 Nate Esser         12   Pittsville                   21:15.0  6:51    
   75   72 Kole Foltman       10   Pittsville                   21:16.5  6:51    
   76   73 Brandon Krause     10   Athens                       21:21.1  6:53    
   77   74 Cooper Bosmans     9    Stratford                    21:22.6  6:53    
   78   75 Boyan Krastev      10   Westfield/ Montello          21:37.6  6:58    
   79      Carter Doran       9    John Edwards                 21:38.5  6:58    
   80   76 Cole Gundersen     12   Westfield/ Montello          21:53.0  7:03    
   81   77 Ridge Ashbeck      10   Loyal/Greenwood              21:55.2  7:04    
   82   78 Peyton Leigh       10   Pittsville                   21:58.7  7:05    
   83   79 Ethan Spindler     9    Auburndale                   22:05.8  7:07    
   84   80 Isaac Reemtsma     10   Edgar                        22:08.6  7:08    
   85   81 Karsten Barten     12   Nekoosa                      22:08.7  7:08    
   86   82 Joseph Alameda     12   Nekoosa                      22:08.9  7:08    
   87   83 Owen Michael       12   Nekoosa                      22:08.9  7:08    
   88   84 Vincent Donner     9    Westfield/ Montello          22:12.9  7:10    
   89   85 Isaac Halama       11   Edgar                        22:15.8  7:10    
   90      Corri Labumbard    9    Princeton/Green Lake         22:20.8  7:12    
   91   86 Fletcher Post      10   Spencer                      22:37.2  7:17    
   92   87 Quinn Kuhnau       9    Columbus Catholic            22:41.2  7:19    
   93   88 Seth Delikowski    12   Rosholt                      22:48.9  7:21    
   94   89 Breckin Miller     10   Spencer                      22:49.7  7:21    
   95   90 Liam Parkinson     9    Pittsville                   23:04.7  7:26    
   96   91 Jackson Mildebrand 10   Markesan                     23:10.0  7:28    
   97   92 Henry Glamm        10   Spencer                      23:10.7  7:28    
   98   93 Mathias Kaiser     10   Stratford                    23:31.8  7:35    
   99   94 Dane Lepak         10   Nekoosa                      23:38.5  7:37    
  100   95 Carlos Zerate      9    Edgar                        23:53.1  7:42    
  101   96 Zack Christensen   10   Columbus Catholic            24:01.2  7:44    
  102   97 Eli Slack          11   Edgar                        24:04.9  7:46    
  103      Claiton Anderson R 10   Neillsville                  24:24.2  7:52    
  104      Benjamin Edwards   9    Princeton/Green Lake         24:33.5  7:55    
  105   98 Patrick Slate      10   Markesan                     24:40.6  7:57    
  106   99 Deegan Hartman     10   Westfield/ Montello          24:45.5  7:59    
  107  100 Collin Johnson     9    Nekoosa                      25:00.0  8:03    
  108  101 Aj Plummer         9    Assumption                   25:28.8  8:13    
  109  102 Casey Schertz      9    Markesan                     25:47.3  8:19    
  110  103 Jon Hafferman      12   Columbus Catholic            26:39.3  8:35    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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                        ========== Boys Division 3 ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
  111  104 Aleksandrs Freiber 10   Loyal/Greenwood              27:31.2  8:52    
  112      Harrison Tyrell    9    Princeton/Green Lake         27:50.4  8:58    
  113  105 Micah Schulz       10   Edgar                        28:02.5  9:02    
  114  106 Joseph Zavala      9    Necedah                      28:22.3  9:08    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


